## SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING MR. & MRS. LOUIS N. IEVA ON THE OCCASION OF THEIR 60<sup>TH</sup> WEDDING ANNIVERSARY

**WHEREAS**, Louis N. Ieva and Mary A. Ieva will be celebrating their 60<sup>th</sup> Wedding Anniversary on April 24, 2014; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. & Mrs. Louis N. leva were married in Stamford, Connecticut at the St. Mary's Church on Elm Street; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. & Mrs. Louis N. Ieva reside at 38 Locust Lane, Stamford, Connecticut; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the 29<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford congratulates Mr. & Mrs. Louis N. leva on the occasion of their 60<sup>th</sup> Wedding Anniversary and wishes them many more happy years together.

Approved by the 29<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives This 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2014

Randall M. Skigen, President Annie M. Summerville, Clerk